Scafell Pike 2023 Preliminary results (rev3 — summit times corrected)

Posn. Race Name Cat Club Summit Finish
no.

1 92 Joseph Dugdale MSEN Cumberland Fell Runners  00:39 00:56:53
2 63 Alistair Thornton MSEN Howgill Harriers 00:41 00:58:54
3 96 George Foster MSEN Matlock AC 00:40 01:00:34
4 22 Jackson Walton MU23 Keighley & Craven AC 00:44 01:00:56
5 95 James Harris MSEN Ambleside AC 00:43 01:01:09
6 31 Thomas Dobbing MSEN Durham Fell Runners 00:43 01:01:14
7 15 Jacob Hiom MSEN Keswick AC 00:44 01:03:18
8 64 Ian Holmes M55 Bingley Harriers 00:45 01:04:05
9 62 Harry Cooling MSEN Howgill Harriers 00:46 01:04:51
10 66 Steve Jacques M45 Ambleside AC 00:47 01:05:54
11 84 Simon Bell MSEN Ilkley Harriers AC 00:47 01:06:13
12 83 Michael Malyon M40 Baldon Runners 00:49 01:08:53
13 27 James Parsons M40 Helm Hill Runners 00:50 01:09:14
14 52 D Titcomb MSEN British Army 00:50 01:09:25
15 79 D Walters MSEN British Army 00:50 01:10:08
16 61 Gregor Davidson M40 Lochaber AC 00:54 01:10:35
17 38 Joe Blackett MS55 Dark Peak Fell Runners 00:50 01:10:41
18 47 Andy Fidrmuc MSEN British Army 00:48 01:12:14
19 26 Steve Smithies M55 Calder Valley FR 00:53 01:14:20
20 93 Ross Coles MSEN Cumberland Fell Runners  00:55 01:14:38
21 5 Jonathon Freke MSEN Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:51 01:14:46
22 97 Mingma Sherpa M40 Keswick AC 00:52 01:16:19
23 24 James Mountain MSEN Unattached 00:54 01:16:46
24 60 Steven Corney MSEN Ashbourne RC 00:55 01:16:50
25 65 T Norman MSEN British Army 00:55 01:17:14
26 78 Alex Winfield MSEN Skipton AC 00:51 01:17:38
27 53 James Bamford MSEN Unattached 00:55 01:18:23
28 88 Amy Kelland WSEN Eden Runners 00:55 01:19:04
29 75 Edmund Newey M50 Mercia FR 01:00 01:21:37
30 77 Keith Loan M65 Keswick AC 00:58 01:22:24
31 18 Michael Toman M55 Rossendale Harriers 00:58 01:22:36

98]
[\

&2 Oli Moore MU23 West Bromwich Harriers 00:55 01:24:03



Posn. Race Name

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

no.

19
17
30
42
3

86
4

12
89
50
56
11
85
87
55
1

25
43
51
21
14
36
57
74
34
8

71
37
94
91
54
73
68
81

Lisa Parker
Mark McLeod
Chris Seddon
Simon Hall
James Holden
David Atkinson
James Mulholland
J Cowling

Luke Paget
David Burton

J Allen

Tom Mountain
Joseph Fisher
Kenny Block

I Braithwaite
Lindsay Buck
Caroline Harding
Simon Maughan
Anthony Kay
Martin Ward

J O'Shea

J M Jones

R Tate

Joe Curran

Z. M Mercer
Adrian Baker
David Kenneford
V Smith

Nicola Shorrock
Jon Tombs

Nick Sebley
Martin Bland

M Lodwick
Karl Moore

Cat

W45
MSEN
M55
MSEN
M40
MS55
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
M60
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
W60
W50
MS55
M65
M45
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
M60
MSEN
M60
M50
MSEN
WSEN
M350
M60
M60
MU23
MS55

Club

Rossendale Harriers
Witney Road Runners
FRA

Unattached

Salford Lads Club
Cumberland Fell Runners
Unattached

British Army

Bowland Fell Runners
Cumberland Fell Runners
British Army

Unattached

Ambleside AC
Unattached

British Army
Cumberland Fell Runners
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Unattached

Thames Hare & Hounds
Unattached

British Army

British Army

British Army

Accrington Road Runners
British Army

Unattached

Accrington Road Runners
British Army

Ambleside AC

Eden Runners

Black Combe Runner
Accrington Road Runners
British Army

West Bromwich Harriers

Summit

00:59
00:59
01:00
00:58
01:02
01:01
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:59
01:01
01:01
01:03
01:02
01:05
00:58
01:03
01:02
00:59
01:02
01:04
01:06
01:06
01:08
01:07
01:07
01:08
01:05
01:10
01:12
01:10
01:10
01:11
01:09

Time

01:24:13
01:25:30
01:25:38
01:26:20
01:26:30
01:27:17
01:27:31
01:27:58
01:28:06
01:28:44
01:29:15
01:30:17
01:30:24
01:30:41
01:30:45
01:30:53
01:32:58
01:32:59
01:33:23
01:35:11
01:35:12
01:35:13
01:35:16
01:36:25
01:36:31
01:37:28
01:37:31
01:38:13
01:40:44
01:42:35
01:42:38
01:43:51
01:46:19
01:48:04



Posn. Race Name Cat Club Summit Time

no.
67 69 S Mackenzie MSEN British Army 01:14 01:48:51
68 49 J Kaunde MSEN British Army 01:15 01:50:23
69 90 Mike Lovell M45 British Army 01:15 01:50:30
70 48 J Wilson MU23 British Army 01:14 01:50:42
71 40 O Ellis MU21 British Army 01:13 01:51:44
72 35 Chris Milne M40 Unattached 01:13 01:51:58
73 20 CallumClarke MSEN Vital Coaching 01:17 01:52:07
74 7 S E Ellwood MU21 British Army 01:12 01:52:31
75 39 A Melvin MU23 British Army 01:09 01:52:33
76 58 E A Plant WSEN British Army 01:18 01:52:38
77 41 Oliver Barber M40 Macclesfield Harriers 01:13 01:53:03
78 13 C A Sime MSEN British Army 01:15 01:53:28
79 9 Jonathan Wakefield M60 Unattached 01:10 01:53:43
80 33 Duncan Marsh M50 Dark Peak Fell Runners 01:16 01:54:28
81 80 B Perity MSEN British Army 01:18 01:56:30
82 45 C Rowley MSEN British Army 01:16 01:58:30
83 46 S Thapa MSEN British Army 01:16 01:58:37
84 23 John Mountain M60 Unattached 01:15 02:01:31
85 2 Martin Walsh M75 Bowland Fell Runners 01:23 02:03:00
86 67 Mike Peat M60 Lonsdale FR 01:16 02:03:18
87 10 Thomas Wakefield MSEN Unattached 01:24 02:06:27
88 28 Ben Acornley MSEN Unattached 01:26 02:07:44
89 44 M Williams MSEN British Army 01:16 02:08:51
90 76 Jill Gates W60 Settle Harriers 01:28 02:10:08
91 32 Chris Ball M60 Unattached 01:23 02:10:58
92 6 A M Morris MSEN British Army 01:15 02:11:21
93 59 J O Ekeanyanwu wu23 British Army 01:25 02:15:54
94 29 Peter Kulik MSEN Unattached 01:28 02:18:13
95= 70 Pamela McCulagh W45 Accrington Road Runners  01:46 02:46:38
95= 72 Katharine Gregson W45 Accrington Road Runners  01:46 02:46:38

ret 16 Emma Bramley WSEN Keswick AC



Results by age categories — Gents

Race Name Cat Club Time
No.

MU21

1 40 O Ellis MU21 British Army 01:51:44
2 7 S E Ellwood MU21 British Army 01:52:31
MU23

1 22 Jackson Walton MU23 Keighley & Craven AC 01:00:56
2 82 Oli Moore MU23 West Bromwich Harriers 01:24:03
3 68 M Lodwick MU23 British Army 01:46:19
4 48 J Wilson MU23 British Army 01:50:42
5 39 A Melvin MU23 British Army 01:52:33
M40

1 83 Michael Malyon M40 Baldon Runners 01:08:53
2 27 James Parsons M40 Helm Hill Runners 01:09:14
3 61 Gregor Davidson M40 Lochaber AC 01:10:35
4 97 Mingma Sherpa M40 Keswick AC 01:16:19
5 3 James Holden M40 Salford Lads Club 01:26:30
6 35 Chris Milne M40 Unattached 01:51:58
7 41 Oliver Barber M40 Macclesfield Harriers 01:53:03
M45

1 66 Steve Jacques M45 Ambleside AC 01:04:05
2 21 Martin Ward M45 Unattached 01:35:11
3 90 Mike Lovell M45 British Army 01:50:30
M50

1 75 Edmund Newey M50 Mercia FR 01:21:37
2 71 David Kenneford M50 Accrington Road Runners  01:37:31
3 91 Jon Tombs M50 Eden Runners 01:42:35
4 33 Duncan Marsh M50 Dark Peak Fell Runners 01:54:28
M55

1 64 Ian Holmes M55 Bingley Harriers 01:04:05
2 38 Joe Blackett M55 Dark Peak Fell Runners 01:10:41
3 26 Steve Smithies M55 Calder Valley FR 01:14:20
4 18 Michael Toman M55 Rossendale Harriers 01:22:36



75

Race Name

No.
30
86
43
81

50
74
8

54
73
9

23
67
32

77
51

2

Chris Seddon
David Atkinson
Simon Maughan
Karl Moore

David Burton

Joe Curran

Adrian Baker

Nick Sebley
Martin Bland
Jonathan Wakefield
John Mountain
Mike Peat

Chris Ball

Keith Loan
Anthony Kay

Martin Walsh

Gents teams

1

14

15

18

25
Total points

2
1
20
38

British Army A

52 D Titcomb

79 D Walters

47 Andy Fidrmuc

65 T Norman

72

Cumberland Fell Runners
92 Joseph Dugdale

93 Ross Coles

86 David Atkinson

Cat

M55
M55
M55
MS55

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

M65
M65

M75

MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN

MSEN
MSEN
M55

Club

FRA

Cumberland Fell Runners
Unattached

West Bromwich Harriers

Cumberland Fell Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Black Combe Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Lonsdale FR

Unattached

Keswick AC
Thames Hare & Hounds

Bowland Fell Runners

British Army
British Army
British Army
British Army

Cumberland Fell Runners
Cumberland Fell Runners
Cumberland Fell Runners

Time

01:25:38
01:27:17
01:32:59
01:48:04

01:28:44
01:36:25
01:37:28
01:42:38
01:43:51
01:53:43
02:01:31
02:03:18
02:10:58

01:22:24
01:33:23

02:03:00

01:09:25
01:10:08
01:12:14
01:17:14

00:56:53
01:14:38
01:27:17



42 50 David Burton M60 Cumberland Fell Runners  01:28:44
Total points 101

3 British Army B

40 12 J Cowling MSEN British Army 01:27:58
43 56 J Allen MSEN British Army 01:29:15
47 55 I Braithwaite MSEN British Army 01:30:45
53 14 JO'Shea MSEN British Army 01:35:12

Total points 183

4 British Army C

54 36 J M Jones MSEN British Army 01:35:13
55 57 R Tate MSEN British Army 01:35:16
57 34 Z M Mercer MSEN British Army 01:36:31
60 37 V Smith MSEN British Army 01:38:13

Total points 226

5 British Army D

65 68 M Lodwick MU23 British Army 01:46:19
67 69 S Mackenzie MSEN British Army 01:48:51
68 49 J Kaunde MSEN British Army 01:50:23
69 90 Mike Lovell M45 British Army 01:50:30

Total points 269

6 British Army E

70 48 J Wilson MU23 British Army 01:50:42
71 40 O Ellis MU21 British Army 01:51:44
74 7 S E Ellwood MU21 British Army 01:52:31
75 39 A Melvin MU23 British Army 01:52:33

Total points 290

7 British Army F

78 13 C ASime MSEN British Army 01:53:28
81 80 B Perity MSEN British Army 01:56:30
82 45 C Rowley MSEN British Army 01:58:30

83 46 S Thapa MSEN British Army 01:58:37



Total points 324

Results by age categories — Ladies

Race Name

No.
Open
1 88 Amy Kelland
2 19 Lisa Parker
3 1 Lindsay Buck
WU23
1 59 J O Ekeanyanwu
W45
1 19 Lisa Parker
2 70 Pamela McCulagh
3 72 Katharine Gregson
W50
1 25 Caroline Harding
King of the Mountains
Posn. Race no.
1 22 Jackson Walton
2 31 Thomas Dobbing
3 61 Gregor Davidson
4 26 Steve Smithies
5 18 Michael Toman
6 3 James Holden
7 2 Martin Walsh

Queen of the Mountains

Posn. Race no.

1 19
2 25

Lisa Parker
Caroline Harding

Cat

WSEN
W45
W60

wu23

W45
W45
W45

W50

Snowdon
27

36

72

132

134

191

346

Snowdon
201
341

Club

Eden Runners

Rossendale Harriers
Cumberland Fell Runners

British Army

Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners

Accrington Road Runners
Pudsey & Bramley AC
Ben Nevis  Scafell Pike
30 4

25 6

36 16

92 19

188 31

208 37

423 85

Ben Nevis  Scafell Pike
200 33

316 49

Time

01:19:04
01:24:13
01:30:53

02:15:54
01:24:13
02:46:38
02:46:38

01:32:58

Total

61

67

134
243
353
436
854

Total
434
706



Jack & Jill (points from couples running the Scafell Pike only) Total
1 Michael Toman 31 Lisa Parker 33 64
2 James Harris 5 Nicola Shorrock 61 66
3 Steven Smithies 19 Caroline Harding 49 68



